
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1814
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
ROAD PROJECTS UNDER ISC AND EI SCHEME
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of road projects sanctioned under the Inter-State Connectivity and Economic Importance (ISC&EI) scheme during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the total length of roads and stretches in kilometers completed and the amount spent thereon during the said period, State-wise;

(c) the uncompleted stretches under the scheme, State-wise;

(d) whether the Government is contemplating to provide additional budgetary allocation to the States for timely completion of pending projects under the said scheme;

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(f) the number of pending projects, State-wise especially in Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) The State-wise number of road projects sanctioned under the Economic Importance (EI) & Inter-State Connectivity (ISC) schemes during each of the last three years are at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

(f) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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